## TOWN OF REW GLAXUS

## PARKS COMMISSION MEETING SEPTEMBER 18, 2019 AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus Parks Commission, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall DATE: Wednesday, September 18, 2019

26 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue TIME: 7:00 p.m.

New Glarus, WI 53574

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Proof of Posting
- 3) Welcome New Parks Commission Members
- 4) Approve Parks Commission Minutes
  - a) 7/11/2019 Parks Meeting
  - b) 8/22/2019 Parks Meeting
- 5) Public Comments
- 6) Review Budget to Date
- 7) Review Tell Guild Request for Help with Shooting Park
- 8) Review Estimated Costs of Hoesly Pond Improvements
- 9) 2020 Grants
- 10) 2020 Workshops
  - a) 175<sup>th</sup> Anniversary
    - i) Large Photo Collection
      - ii) Coordinate Free Concert in August for Anniversary
      - iii) Follow up on Cow/Milking Demonstration at the Town Hall
      - iv) App for 175th Anniversary events and walking tour
      - v) Report on the ag community's potential involvement in the 175th Anniversary activities and parade.
      - vi) Follow up on Potential Parade Float
      - vii) Status Update from Kim Tschudy on possible Schützenfest on the 175th Anniversary weekend.
      - viii) Update on walking tour flyer and setting up his commemorative model of historic New Glarus in the Town Hall
    - ix) Invitation to residents to help with planning 175 activities
  - b) 2020 Photo Contest
  - c) Birdhouse Workshop
- 11) Schedule Next Meeting
- 12) Adjourn

POSTED: New Glarus Town Hall 08/29/19

New Glarus Garage 08/29/19 New Glarus Post Office 08/29/19 Harry Pulliam, Chair

New Glarus Parks Commission

Pattie Salter, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.